M
_C
om
m
an
d
in
st

Errors	are	signaled	via	codes,	more	or	less	explicit	depending	on	the	mode	configured.	The	error	codes	always
start	with	a	ER	prefix	and	a	space.	They	are	composed	of	2	elements	separated	by	a	space:
• an error-type code
• a code specifying the error
Summary table of the error codes
Error Type Details
Code Code Description Code Description
ER
0 Reserved 0 Reserved
1 Syntax error
0 Reserved
1 Unknown command
2 Not enough parameters
3 Too many parameters
4 Wrong parameter
5 Cannot	open	file
6 Origin	return	required
7 Unknown parameter
8 Out of range
9 Wrong parameter value
10 File size limit exceeded
11 Parameter is not a string
12 Invalid	file	extension
13 Memory full
14 No UTF-8 format
15 Origin return error
16 Origin fault
17 XY origin error
18 X origin error
35M_Command instructions UC500 - XCOM_EN_A
Error messages
Error Type Details
Code Code Description Code Description
ER
1 Syntax error
19 Y origin error
20 Unknown	format	file
21 Device not detected
22 Z origin error
23 R origin error
2 Context error
0 Reserved
1 Marking paused
2 Fault detected
3 Marking is already in progress
4 No marking loaded
5 Only in ethernet mode
14 Marking is ready
15 Reset activated
3 Processing error
0 Reserved
1 System error
4 Authorization error
0 Reserved
1 Command reserved to the
master